

Our Ref: 230/2019
July 2019

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) Please state the current fee for parking at the Trust for one hour. (If there is no specific fee for one hour, please state the lowest possible time and cost)

£1.60

- 2) Please state the fee for parking for one hour in 2018.

£1.60

- 3) Please tell me whether the hospital provides free parking for any of the following groups a) cancer patients b) disabled patients c) other patients who are frequent visitors to the Trust d) the relatives of patients who are frequent visitors

Free parking is offered to cancer patients, end of life (patients & visitors) and disabled.

- 4) Please tell me if the hospital provides reduced parking for any of the following groups a) cancer patients b) disabled patients c) patients who are frequent visitors d) the relatives of patients who are frequent visitors

Concessions offered to all the above.

- 5) If yes to question 4, please provide details.

Disabled – free parking.

End of life – free parking.

Long term visitors – pay for one day parking and receive remainder of week free of charge.

New parents on neo natal unit - pay for one day parking and receive remainder of week free of charge.

- 6) Please state how much the Trust collected in parking charges and fines in a) 2018/19 and b) 2017/18 –

a) 2018/19 total car park income £1,401,652

b) 2017/18 total car park income £663,612

- 7) Does the Trust hire any private firms to issue parking fines or clamp vehicles?

Yes

- 8) If yes to question 7, please provide the names of these firms

Saba UK carry out enforcement by penalty charge notices. The Trust does not clamp.